Social Europe Days 2022

We and the SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals)!

Kick-Off April 20, 2022 online
— May 16-19, 2022 Excursion to Berlin, Germany —
Wrap-Up May 24, 2022 online
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UMVERS'TATE "" }\.: NIVERSIDAD L-Uni it " HSB ® h
m. - ;-f' 2 Malta HoB H|V] <
g N SIBIU S o X == aWw




=
2
>
-
3]
>
@)
&
©
S
o0
@)
p -
Q
~N
N
o
~N
0O
L
7

April 13 - 19

Wednesdays
at 18.00

10.00-13.00

14.00-16.00

16.00-17.00

15.30-16.30
17.15-17.45
19.30-20.00
20.30-open

08.00-09.00
09.00-12.00
12.00.14.00
14.00-17.00
19.00

20.30-open

08.00-09.00
09.00-12.30
12.30-14.00
14.00-17.00
19.00
20.30-open

08.00-09.00
09.00-10.00
10.00

09.00-12.00
14.00-14.55
15.00-15.55
16.00-17.00

Online Ramp-Up

Happy Hour

Welcome Session

Guest Lectures

Introducing our SED Lounge

Welcome & Orientation
Visit to the Dome
***Buffet Dinner Hostel ***
Leisure Activity in IMTs

***Breakfast***
Workshop Session
***Lunch Break***

Berlin City Program |
***Buffet Dinner Hostel***
Social Evening

***Breakfast***
Presentations & Discussion
***Lunch Break***

Berlin City Program Il
***Buffet Dinner Hostel***
Free Evening

***Breakfast***
Closing & Farewell Ceremony
Leisure Time or Start Trip Home

Guest Lectures

Reflection

Plenary Discussion/Fishbowl
Wrap Up

OLAT

wonder

Zoom

Zoo0m

wonder

Berlin
Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

zoom
zoom
zoom
zoom

Announcements, files, getting to know each other in forums

Starting 20.04 until 18.05.2022

Warm Welcome - Introducing Delegations, Topic, and Program; Interactive Keynote Session;
International Multidisciplinary Teams (IMTs) & Team Assignment

S. Guest Lecture program

Reflecting & Informal Networking

Delegations, Program, Hostel Berlin + Remote Participants from Germany & Romania
Pre-Registered Group Visit to the Dome of the Reichstag Building with exhibition on parliamentary history

Explore Berlin with your IMT

Linking individual action and system change to reach the SDGs + IMTs work on finalizing their project Pecha Kucha presentations
***Self-organized***
s. Berlin City Program |

Social Evening / City Treasure Hunt

Keynote “The SDGs on your doorstep” Dirk von Schneidemesser + IMT Pecha Kutcha
***Self-organized***
s. Berlin City Program Il

Summary & Saying Good-Bye

s. Guest Lecture program

Reflecting on IMT Collaboration & Results

We & the SDGs Individual action & systems change?
Evaluation and Looking ahead — next steps!

All times are CET (Berlin time) Last update: May 11, 2022



Social Europe Days 2022 — We and the SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals)!

10.00 — 10.55 Welcome Session zoom Warm Welcome - Introducing Delegations, Topic, and Program
11.00-11.55 Interactive Keynote
Session zoom Joanne Boonstra, Hanze University of Groningen, The Netherlands: “Make a

change! Learn how you can implement the Sustainable Development Goals”
12.00-13.00 Teams zoom International Multidisciplinary Teams (IMTs) & Team Assignment

Guest Lectures:
14.00 - | 1: Alberto Vallejo Pefia, University of Malaga, Spain 2: Katja Stoppenbrink, Hochschule Minchen University of Applied

15.00 “The digital transition towards sustainable Sciences, Germany “What Difference Do | Make? — Climate Change,
development: the case of Airbus Spain” Individual Duties and Global Justice”
15.00 - | 3: Eva van Passel, HR-expert at IN-Z, Belgium 4: Patricia Arnold, Hochschule Miinchen University of Applied Sciences,
16.00 “Sustainable HR at IN-Z (a social economy Germany: “MOOCs, OER & Co - a way to reach the SDG 4?”
organization)”
16.00-17.00 Introducing
our SED Lounge wonder Reflecting & Informal Networking (Happy Hour each Wed 18.00 from 20.04 till

18.05) https://app.wonder.me?spaceld=6ecObd7f-11c0-43da-975e-2a8a06dddafd

Pls. use chrome as a browser, no mobile access; in case of hang-ups, simply refresh the page or leave and re-enter the space — available 24/7 2 O A p r I I 2 O 2 2
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https://app.wonder.me/?spaceId=6ec0bd7f-11c0-43da-975e-2a8a06dddafd

Social Europe Days 2022 — We and the SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals)!

15.30-16.30 Welcome & Orientation Berlin Delegations, Program, Hostel Berlin

17.15-17.45 Visit to the Dome Berlin

Pre-Registered Group Visit to the Dome of the Reichstag Building (2 groups, app. 1 hour)

https://www.bundestag.de/en/visittheBundestag/dome/registration-245686

With exhibition on parliamentary history in the dome of the Reichstag Building
https://www.bundestag.de/resource/blob/480634/c1666d24783777d8859472d41dfff83d/exhibition dome-

data.pdf
19.30 - 20.00 ***Buffet Dinner Hostel*** Berlin
20.30 - open Leisure Activity in IMTs Berlin Explore Berlin with your IMT 1 6 IVI ay 2 0 2 2
UNIVERSITATEA - W— h
NIVERSIDAD :
@ g LUCIAN BLAGA @ o e Bglp.wjlc;;\ ta‘-’?a'Zﬁ?“a HSB HM ‘ s z
TALLINN UNIVERSITY \ P —DIN SIBIU—



https://www.bundestag.de/en/visittheBundestag/dome/registration-245686
https://www.bundestag.de/resource/blob/480634/c1666d24783777d8859472d41dfff83d/exhibition_dome-
https://www.bundestag.de/resource/blob/480634/c1666d24783777d8859472d41dfff83d/exhibition_dome-

Social Europe Days 2022 — We and the SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals)!

08.00 - 09.00 ***Breakfast™*** Berlin

09.00 - 10.00 Workshop Session Berlin Linking individual action and system change to reach the SDGs

https://climateoutreach.org/reports/linking-individual-action-system-change-climate-advocacy/#

10.00 - 12.00 Working in IMTs Berlin IMTs work on finalizing their project Pecha Kucha presentations
12.00 - 14.00 ***Lunch Break*** Berlin ***Self-organized™**
14.00 - 17.00 Berlin City Program | Berlin 3 groups with max. 30 participants each, pre-registration via OLAT

Option A and B will do a sustainability walking city tour https://creative-sustainability-tours-berlin.net/tours/east-spree-riverside/

Option C will visit the Berlin Global Village (One World Centre for NGOs/CSOs) https://use.metropolis.org/case-studies/one-world-centre-

in-berlin and talk with the NGO Move Global http://moveglobal.de/ and NGO Damigra https://www.damigra.de/

19.00 ***Buffet Dinner Hostel*** Berlin

20.30 - open Social Evening Berlin Social Evening / City Treasure Hunt 1 7 IVI ay 2 O 2 2

UNIVERSITATEA
LUCIAN BLAGA
N

TALLINN UNIVERSITY _DIN SIB‘U—

A Aty
A ADORO) Do

i ! .
UNIVERSIDAD -Universita \® o h
) DneRsen B L S HSB HM 55 &



https://climateoutreach.org/reports/linking-individual-action-system-change-climate-advocacy/
https://creative-sustainability-tours-berlin.net/tours/east-spree-riverside/
https://use.metropolis.org/case-studies/one-world-centre-in-berlin
http://moveglobal.de/

Social Europe Days 2022 — We and the SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals)!

08.00 - 09.00 ***Breakfast*** Berlin

09.00-12.30 Presentations & Discussion Berlin Keynote Dirk von Schneidemesser, Research Group Co-Creation, Institute of

Advanced Sustainability Studies, Potsdam, Germany https://www.iass-potsdam.de/en “The SDGs on your doorstep”

& IMT Pecha Kutcha (both Conference Room Hotel Rossi across the street https://www.iass-potsdam.de/en)
12.30-14.00 ***Lunch Break*** Berlin ***Self-organized™**
14.00-17.00 Berlin City Program Il Berlin
Part | Exposition «After Nature», Humboldt Forum https://www.humboldtforum.org/en/programm/dauerangebot/exhibition/after-nature-16464/

4 Groups / 1h each / starting time 14.00 /14:15/16:30/16:45) Group A: IMT 1-3, Group B IMT 4-6, Group C IMT 7-10, Group D IMT 11-14
During the exposition you will use an audio guide for which you need your smart phone and earphones. So pls bring both! If you don’t have any
devices, you have the possibility to borrow an audio guide in the museum (3 EUR/person).

Part Il Exploring the «Tempelhofer Feld», one of the largest urban open spaces in the world, on your own. https://gruen-

berlin.de/en/projects/parks/tempelhofer-feld/about-the-park

19.00 ***Buffet Dinner Hostel*** Berlin

18 May 2022

20.30 - open Free Evening Berlin
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https://www.iass-potsdam.de/en
https://www.iass-potsdam.de/en
https://www.humboldtforum.org/en/programm/dauerangebot/exhibition/after-nature-16464/
https://gruen-berlin.de/en/projects/parks/tempelhofer-feld/about-the-park
https://gruen-berlin.de/en/projects/parks/tempelhofer-feld/about-the-park

Social Europe Days 2022 — We and the SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals)!

Berlin

Summary & Saying Good-Bye

***Breakfast™**
Berlin
19 May 2022

08.00 - 09.00
Closing & Farewell Ceremony

09.00 - 10.00
Leisure Time in Berlin or start trip home

10.00
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Social Europe Days 2022 — We and the SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals)!

Guest Lectures:

09.00 - | 5: Maria Luisa Gdmez Jiménez, University of Malaga, 6: Johan Vandersmissen, Hasselt university , Belgium

10.00 Spain  “Social Innovation in the legal provision of
social services for seniors: an approach from the
smart-homes European Public policy”

“Working on your own well-being and resilience”

10.00 =  7: Damian Spiteri, University of Malta, Malta 8: Dr. Liga Peiseniece, Banku Augstskola School of Business and
11.00 . . . Finance, Riga, Latvia:
“Quality management and projects relating to SDG” ’ ’
Q ¥ € proJ & “Support for Ukrainian Refugees as Responsible HRM”

11.00-9: Radu-loan Popa, Lucian Blaga University, Sibiu, 10: Maria Hogger, Zurich University of Applied Sciences Switzerland

12.00 Romania “Artificial Intelligence and smart systems at
work: the human resources dilemma” “What is social sustainability?”
14.00 - 14.55 Reflection zoom Reflecting on IMT Collaboration & Results
15.00 - 15.55 Plenary Discussion/Fishbowl  zoom We & the SDGs, Individual action & systems change?

16.00 - 17.00 Wrap Up zoom Evaluation and Looking ahead — next steps! 24 M ay 2 O 2 2
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